RESOLUTION NO. 2024-___

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT FUNDS FOR MOTOROLA RADIOS, AMENDING FY23/24 BUDGET BY RECOGNIZING \$471,000 GRANT REVENUE FROM STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AND APPROPRIATING \$471,000 GRANT REVNUE TO RADIO PURCHASE PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Los Altos Police Department's current radios are near the end of their life and will need to be replaced as soon as possible; and

WHEREAS, the Los Altos Mountain View Community Foundation awarded a grant for the replacement of 38 Motorola Nextgen Police radios; and

WHEREAS, the City Council authorizes the City Manager to take all necessary steps to receive the grant from the Los Altos Mountain View Community Foundation for the above project; and

WHEREAS, this resolution is exempt from environmental review pursuant to Section 15061(b)(3) of the State Guidelines implementing the California Environmental Quality Act of 1970.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby accepts the grant funds from the Los Altos Mountain View Community Foundation, amends the FY23/24 budget by recognizing the \$471,000 grant revenue from the Los Altos Mountain View Community Foundation, and appropriates the revenue to the Radio Purchase Project.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true are and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los day of, 2024 by the following vote:	1.
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Jonathan Weinberg, MAYOR
Attest:	
Melissa Thurman, CITY CLERK	